3/17/04

03-31-2005

Form PTO-1595 Rt 10297 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Keith Platt	Name: Industrial Pipeline Solutions USA, L.L.C.
Jon Carnell	Internal Address: 90011
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	138
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 10607 C Langston Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
March 15, 2005	City: Baytown State: TX Zip: 77520
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
March 15, 2005	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William R. Coenen III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Kean Miller	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 3513	8. Deposit account number: 11-0245
City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip: 70821-3513	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
William R. Coenen III #48,239	March 17, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Fotal number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/30/2005 JJALLAH2 00000013 110245

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11062239 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, I, Jon Carnell, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 2050, Broken

Arrow, Oklahoma, 74013 (the "Applicant"), am the co-inventor of a new and useful

method described in an application for a United States Patent entitled "FILTER

ASSEMBLY FOR PIPELINES" (hereafter "the Invention"), in connection with a

Declaration executed by me on March 2, 2005;

Whereas, Industrial Pipeline Solutions USA, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability

company (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 10607 C

Langston Drive, Baytown, Texas 77520, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the

Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and

exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights

in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application that may

be filed and patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign

countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States

909327-1

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0981 Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this Znd day of March, 2005, in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma.

Jon Carnell

909327-1

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0982 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, I, Keith Platt, having a mailing address of 224 CR-470, Dayton, Texas

77535 (the "Applicant"), am the co-inventor of a new and useful method described in an

application for a United States Patent entitled "FILTER ASSEMBLY FOR PIPELINES"

(hereafter "the Invention"), to be filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office in

connection with a Declaration executed by me on March 15th, 2005;

Whereas, Industrial Pipeline Solutions USA, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability

company (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 10607 C

Langston Drive, Baytown, Texas 77520, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the

Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and

exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights

in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application that may

be filed and patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign

countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States

909320-1

PATENT

**REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0983** 

Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 15 day of Moul, 2005, in Baytown, Texas.

909320-1

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0984